## REPRESENTATIVE RUHL

Honoring Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops on being presented with two 2012 Good Food Awards.

- WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops on winning two 2012 Good Food Awards; and
- WHEREAS, As the owners and operators of Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops, the members of the Trudel family have distinguished themselves as outstanding individuals and have gained the admiration and esteem of the entire community. By working together, Ann and Daniel Trudel and their children, Ali and Eric, have combined concern and commitment with selfless initiative to become dynamic leaders in the local area, and as a result of their dedication to producing quality products, Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops won 2012 Good Food Awards for its Savory Brussels Sprout Relish and Red Raspberry Gourmet Jam; and
- WHEREAS, The success of Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection on the Trudels. Their dedication to the highest ideals of agricultural stewardship has earned them the appreciation of the Fredericktown community and the entire area, and they are certainly worthy of applause; and
- WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on businesses such as Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops to provide goods and services to the citizens of our state and nation. We are proud to note that it is through the unceasing efforts of individuals such as the Trudels, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our state has remained prosperous; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops on its recent achievements and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Ann's Raspberry Farm and Specialty Crops.